invalid or unenforceable shall be invalid or unenforceable only to the extent of such determination, which 
shall not invalidate or otherwise render ineffective any other provision of this Agreement. 

Article 10. LICENSE FEE. 

Upon execution of this Agreement, the Licensee shall pay to the Licensor a one-time License Fee 
of Three Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($3,800.00).  

Article 11. NOTICES. 

Except Licensee's commencement of work notice(s) required under Exhibit B, all other notices 
required by this Agreement must be in writing, and (i) personally served upon the business address listed 
below ("Notice Address"), (ii) sent overnight via express delivery by a nationally recognized overnight